U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

/ER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 7007 111 - 8 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Software Engineering of America, Inc. Name: SBB Software GmbH FINALICE Address: Hauptstrasse No.3c Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership 3012 Wolfsgraben X Corporation - State of Delaware Austria Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes _x No Individual(s) citizenship _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Association x Assignment Merger General Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Partnership x Corporation - Duly organized under the laws of Austria ___ Other _____ Other Execution Date: April 18, 2002 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes x No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Yes _x No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2368822 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ <u>4</u>0.00 Heiko P. Meyenschein, Esq. Rosensteel & Beckmann LLC x Enclosed 90 Park Avenue, 17th floor New York, NY 10016-1301 Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Heiko P. Meyenschein Name of Person Signing 07/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000118 2368822 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 OP Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Software Engineering of America, Inc. ("SEA"), a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 1230 Hempstead Turnpike, Franklin Square, New York 11010, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark ("Trademark"):

Mark:

UC4

Registration Number.

2368822

Date of Registration:

July 18, 2000

and

WHEREAS, SBB Software GmbH ("SBB"), a company duly organized under the laws of Austria, having an address at Hauptstrasse No. 3c, 3012 Wolfsgraben, Austria, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the said acquiring of said Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SEA hereby assigns to SBB all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the

-1-

5

business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof; all without further compensation to SEA.

Signed at Franklin Square, New York, the /5// day of December, 2007. 2

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING OF AMERICA, INC.

Name: Salvatore Simeone

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

DONNA SMITH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SM6011840
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires g(に)しみ

Donna Smith

570

April 18,2002

On this _____day of December 2001, personally appeared Salvatore Simeone, to me known and known to me to be the President of SOFTWARE ENGINEERING OF AMERICA, INC., the assignor above named, and he acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0630